

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6595/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2006 in RP No. 3182/2005 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

MALAGATTI OFFSET PRINTERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REV.FR.S.C. CHAMMANTHARA S.J. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is an interim stay against the execution of the impugned order since 24.4.2006, petitioner has failed to serve the unserved respondent. Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that unserved respondent is died, if no steps are taken in view of such information by the petitioner, before 11 th May, 2009. Registry has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

*MG